Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 387 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas	A Bill		
2	90th General Assembly	A DIII		
3	Regular Session, 2015		SENATE BILL 481	
4				
5	By: Senator E. Williams			
6 7		For An Act To Be Entitled		
, 8	AN ACT TO REQUIRE REPORTING OF CERTAIN TOWING RATES;			
9	TO REQUIRE CERTAIN GOVERNMENT ENTITIES TO MAINTAIN			
10	TOWING RATE RECORDS; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.			
11	IOWING IAI	E RECORDS, AND FOR OTHER FORFOLDS.		
12				
13		Subtitle		
14	TO RI	EQUIRE REPORTING OF CERTAIN TOWING		
15	RATES	; AND TO REQUIRE CERTAIN GOVERNMENT	2	
16	ENTI	TIES TO MAINTAIN TOWING RATE RECORDS	5.	
17				
18				
19	BE IT ENACTED BY THE G	ENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARK	ANSAS:	
20				
21	SECTION 1. Arka	nsas Code Title 27, Chapter 50, Sub	chapter 12, is	
22	amended to add an addi	tional section to read as follows:		
23	<u>27-50-1217. Rep</u>	orting of towing rates.		
24	<u>(a) If a govern</u>	ment entity implements a nonconsent	towing rotation	
25	list, the government e	entity shall require each towing and	storage firm that	
26	tows, removes, or stor	es vehicles in the government entit	y's jurisdiction to	
27	<u>annually file a list o</u>	f the towing and storage firm's cur	<u>rent rates for</u>	
28	<u>services.</u>			
29	<u>(b)(l) It is an</u>	unclassified violation if a towing	and storage firm:	
30	<u>(A)</u>	Fails to file the list required un	<u>der this section;</u>	
31	and			
32	<u>(B)</u>	Engages in the towing, removal, or	-	
33	vehicle in the jurisdiction of the government entity with which it failed to			
34	file the list.			
35	(2)(A) The first offense under subdivision (b)(1) of this			
36	<u>section is punishable</u>	section is punishable by a fine of one thousand dollars (\$1,000).		



.

1	(B) The second offense or subsequent offenses under
2	subdivision (b)(l) of this section are punishable by a fine of two thousand
3	<u>dollars (\$2,000).</u>
4	
5	
6	APPROVED: 03/11/2015
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
29	
30	
31	
32	
33 24	
34 25	
35	
36	

2